Market Announcement



14 February 2025

BSA Limited (ASX: BSA) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of BSA Limited ('BSA') will be placed in trading halt at the request of BSA, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 18 February 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance





Adviser, Listing Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

14 February 2025

Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, BSA Limited (ASX: BSA) requests that an immediate trading halt be granted by ASX Limited (ASX) with respect to its fully paid ordinary shares from the commencement of trading on Friday, 14 February 2025 until the earlier of the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 18 February 2025 or release of an announcement by BSA respect of a material contract update.

The following information is provided in accordance with Listing Rule 17.1

- 1. Reason for trading halt The trading halt is requested to allow an update to the market on a material contract.
- Duration of the trading halt BSA expects the trading halt will be in place until the earlier of the time at which BSA makes an announcement in relation to the material contract or the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 18 February 2025.
- 3. Termination of the trading halt BSA anticipates the trading halt will cease upon the release of an announcement to ASX in relation to the contract.
- 4. No reason BSA is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- 5. Further information BSA is not aware of any further information which needs to be disclosed to the market in relation to this request.

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

Arno Becker and Richard Bartley Joint Chief Executive Officers BSA Limited T: +61 2 9763 6200 E: corporate@bsa.com.au

About BSA:

BSA (ASX: BSA) is an Australian-owned and operated ASX-listed company with over 25 years' experience delivering fixed-line and wireless Telco services, smart metering services and premium EV charging solutions. BSA provides services to Australia's household brands, including nbn, Foxtel and Telstra. The BSA team is focused on building strong, long-term relationships with customers and partners in the Telco, Smart Energy and EV sectors. <u>https://www.bsa.com.au/</u>